ANG1318. All operations remain the same as previously licensed and only the term of licence requires 
change.  

NWB licence 2BE-ANG1318 authorizes water for domestic camp use not to exceed three (3) cubic metres 
per day and drill water not to exceed two hundred and ninety-six (296) cubic metres per day.  

INTRODUCTION 

Kivalliq Energy is a Vancouver-based uranium exploration company with Canada’s highest-grade uranium 
resource outside of Saskatchewan’s Athabasca Basin. The company has been operating in Nunavut since 
2008.